Philip J. Alvarez----------------------------- 926
Blanks-----------------------------------------391

QUESTION 1 PROP 2 1/2 GENERAL OVERRIDE - OPERATING BUDGET

(Majority vote required)

Shall the Town of Boxborough be allowed to assess an additional Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($725,000) in real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding the operating budgets of the Town
and Public Schools for the fiscal year beginning July first two thousand and three (7/1/03)?

YES - 582 NO - 731 BLANKS – 4

QUESTION 2 PROP 2 1/2 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASE - SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT

(Majority vote required)

Shall the Town of Boxborough be allowed to assess an additional Twenty-one Thousand Dollars ($21,000) in real
estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of acquiring snow removal equipment for the Public Works
Department for the fiscal year beginning July first two thousand and three (7/1/03)?

YES – 652 NO – 646 BLANKS – 19

QUESTION 3 PROP 2 1/2 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASE - PICK-UP TRUCK

(Majority vote required)

Shall the Town of Boxborough be allowed to assess an additional Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000) in real estate
and personal property taxes for the purposes of acquiring a pick-up truck for the Public Works Department for the
fiscal year beginning July first two thousand and three (7/1/03)?

YES - 574 NO – 716 BLANKS – 27

QUESTION 4 PROP 2 1/2 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASE - T.J.

[...]

To see what sums of money the Town will appropriate and raise by taxation or otherwise for the operations and
expenses of the Town for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2003 provided that the Town has first voted by ballot at the
municipal election to assess an additional Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($725,000) in real estate and
personal property taxes for the purposes of funding and operating budgets of the Town and Public Schools for the
fiscal year beginning July first two thousand and three (7/1/03); or take any other action relative thereto.

The Finance Committee recommends unanimously.

[...]

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 to reauthorize a
revolving fund for purposes of receiving fees and paying the Plumbing/Gas Inspector for inspections conducted by him
up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to be under the direction of the Building Inspector who shall approve all
such expenditure; and further to provide that the monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 2004 be carried
over into fiscal year 2005 to pay for inspections for permits not yet completed;

[...]

On Mr.Wheeler’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to reauthorize
a revolving fund pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 for the purposes of receiving fees
and paying the Plumbing/Gas Inspector for inspections conducted by him up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to
be under the direction of the Building Inspector who shall approve all such expenditure; and further to provide that the
monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 2004 be carried over into fiscal year 2005 to pay for inspections
for permits not yet completed.

[...]

ARTICLE 13 REVOLVING FUND – INTEGRATED PRESCHOOL PROGRAM**

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 to reauthorize a
revolving fund for purposes of receiving monies and paying expenses for the Integrated Preschool Program up to
Forty-Four Thousand Dollars ($44,000), to be managed by the Blanchard Memorial School Business Manager, who
under the direction of the Boxborough School Committee and Blanchard Memorial School Superintendent, shall
approve all such expenditures; and further to provide that the monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year

[...]

substantial conformance with the Roadway Access Easement on file with the Town Clerk.

ARTICLE 26 CAPITAL EXPENDITURE – SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or borrow or otherwise provide the sum of Twenty-One
Thousand Dollars ($21,000), more or less, for the purpose of acquiring snow removal equipment for the Public Works
Department, provided that no funds voted under this article shall be expended unless the Town has first voted by ballot
at the municipal election to exempt this expenditure from the provisions of proposition two and one half, so-called;